U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs CBOC

Offering Memorandum  |  8

Financials Rent Schedule

Tenant
U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs -

Community Based Outpatient Clinic (VA CBOC)

Rentable Square Feet  33,200

Real Estate Tax Base $51,000

Real Estate Tax Percentage 100%

7/24/2019 - 7/23/2025 (Extension - Soft Term) $/SF Annual Monthly

Shell Rent $14.99 $497,726.84 $41,477.24

Operating Costs $3.49 $115,897.33 $9,658.11

Total $18.48 $613,624.17 $51,135.35

Tenant SF Start Date Firm Term
Expiration

Remaining
Firm Term

Soft Term
Expiration

Total Term

Remaining
NOI

U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs -
Community Based Outpatient Clinic (VA CBOC) 33,200 7/24/2019 7/23/2022 0.00 7/23/2025 1.09 $377,428

U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs CBOC

7/24/2025 - 7/23/2028 (Holdover Assumption)* $/SF Annual Monthly

Shell Rent $29.98 $995,453.68 $82,954.47

Operating Costs $3.78 $125,351.65 $10,445.97

Total $33.76 $1,120,805.33 $93,400.44

Offering Memorandum  |  9

Financials Pro Forma Cash Flow

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4
For the Years Ending Jul-2025 Jul-2026 Jul-2027 Jul-2028 Total

Rental Revenue
  Scheduled Base Rent [1] 508,431 995,454 995,454 974,046 3,473,384
Total Rental Revenue 508,431 995,454 995,454 974,046 3,473,384

Other Tenant Revenue
OpEx Rent [2] 121,113 125,352 129,739 131,392 507,595
RE Tax Reimbursement [3] 81,051 85,013 89,093 91,251 346,408

Total Other Tenant Revenue 202,164 210,364 218,832 222,643 854,004

Effective Gross Revenue 710,595 1,205,818 1,214,286 1,196,690 4,327,388

Operating Expenses [4]
   Landscape Services 10,899 11,226 11,563 11,910 45,599
   HVAC Maintenance 10,606 10,924 11,252 11,589 44,372
   Ground & Lot 1,886 1,943 2,001 2,061 7,892
   General R&M 22,637 23,316 24,016 24,736 94,706
   Real Estate Taxes 132,051 136,013 140,093 144,296 552,453
   Property Insurance 123,386 127,087 130,900 134,827 516,200
   Management Fee [5] 21,318 36,175 36,429 35,901 129,822
Total Operating Expenses 322,784 346,685 356,254 365,321 1,391,044

Net Operating Income 387,810 859,133 858,032 831,369 2,936,344

Notes to Cash Flow

1.	 Analysis assumes Tenant will be in holdover (200% of current contractual shell rent) after lease expiration in July 2025 for a three (3)-year period as the VA explores a potential

regional consolidation project.

2.	 Veterans Affairs Outpatient Clinic (VA CBOC) - OpEx Base is $115,897 - Assume CPI increases are YR 1 - 4.5%, Thereafter - 3.5% compounding on most recent increase

3.	 Veterans Affairs Outpatient Clinic (VA CBOC) - Real Estate Tax Base is $51,000

4.	 Operating Expenses are the budgeted 2023 expenses provided by ownership - Assume 3.0% YoY Growth

5.	 Assume the Management Fee is 3.0% of Effective Gross Revenue